

BHC Acquires Family-Owned Savoy Company, P.A.

April 24, 2023

Brungardt Honomichl & Company, P.A. (BHC) announced today it has acquired long-time Kansas firm Savoy Company, P.A.

The acquisition of Savoy Company will carry BHC's momentum for overall growth and expansion into Wichita, enriching their commitment to the region. This new partnership will become the catalyst for BHC to provide value-add services with exceptional industry expertise, increased team size and capacity, and advanced technological capabilities. It also grants an expanded geographic reach to better serve clients in Kansas and beyond with their El Dorado and Kensington offices.

"We're confident in Savoy's team and know they value their clients, their work, and their employees as much as we do," says Kevin Honomichl, President at BHC. "The Savoy Company has a deeprooted legacy and remarkable reputation as a premier surveying firm in the Wichita area and across Kansas. This new partnership is one of the best values we can provide to our customers."

"We found a great fit with BHC," says Mark Savoy, CEO and President of Savoy Company. "Our decision to join BHC means that we believe our company's values align well with their mission and vision. They are dedicated to same level of excellence and customer service as Savoy. We're looking forward to our new future with their expanding company."

Andrew Nave, Executive Vice President of Economic Development for the Greater Wichita Partnership, supports the new combination. "I've known BHC for decades and they have always had a great passion for their clients and their community. The addition of the Savoy Company demonstrates BHC's commitment to the Greater Wichita region and the extra value they want to provide to their clients."

Combined, the two companies bring more than 50 years of expertise to the market, providing clients with unmatched knowledge, solutions, and continued 'No Problem' customer service from the team at BHC. As leaders in their fields, BHC and Savoy Company embrace new technologies and value education, preparing for the next generation of land surveying professionals.

Wil Anderson, BHC Vice President and Survey Group Director shared, "It has always been our focus to provide solutions to our customers through our people, technology, and innovation. The combined talents of the Savoy and BHC teams expands our ability to deliver great results in a timely manner."

In the interim, BHC will transition operations to Savoy Company's Wichita office location. Midyear, the combined companies will relocate to BHC's newly designed office in the Ice House, following construction. An open house and ribbon cutting ceremony will be announced at a later date.

Link to original press release: <u>https://ibhc.com/news/bhc-acquires-family-owned-savoy-company-p-a/</u>

